## **Administration**

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov

Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by:
Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO
Flagler County
Communications Coordinator
(386) 313-4039
Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Human Resources Director Pamela Wu obtains certificate from the Association of Workplace Investigators

October 18, 2023 – Human Resources Director Pamela Wu has completed courses provided by the Training Institute for Workplace Investigators that teach the core knowledge and skills required to perform impartial workplace investigations. She is now titled an Association of Workplace Investigators Certificate Holder (AWI-CH).

"I am very honored to be a certificate holder," Wu said. "This training will allow me to better serve all Flagler County employees."

Wu was required to take and pass a series of three proctored exams to assess her knowledge of the materials taught, interviewing skills, and analysis and report writing skills before receiving her certificate.

"Recognizing the importance in this critical area is a testament to Pam's dedication to ensuring a fair and equitable work environment for all," said County Administrator Heidi Petito. "Her pursuit of knowledge and skills not only enhances our organization's ability to handle workplace issues effectively but also demonstrates her commitment to professional growth."

The Association of Workplace Investigators, founded in 2009, is a professional membership association for attorneys, human resource professionals, private investigators, and many others who conduct, manage, or have a professional interest in workplace investigations.

"Obtaining a certificate means that the student has demonstrated success at achieving the stated learning outcomes of the training program," the Association of Workplace Investigators website states. "By training and evaluating workplace investigators, AWI is fulfilling its mission of enhancing the quality of impartial workplace investigations."

Follow Flagler County Government on Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyGovernment">www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyGovernment</a>.

###